
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Town of Sterling 

Invitation to Bid 

 

The Town of Sterling is seeking proposals for Rejuvenator (Penetrating Surface Treatments of Asphalt 

Pavements) on the following roads: 

 

  Old Greenwich Road – Approximately 528 Linear Feet 

  Bailey Road – Approximately 16,000 Linear Feet 

  Woodland Road – Approximately 4,225 Linear Feet 

 

Services to include surface treatment with a penetrating maltene replacement preservative, crack repair as 

needed, and full depth replacement of large cracks.    

 

The successful bidder will be required to furnish and pay for one hundred percent (100%) performance and 

materials payment bond for the amount of the total bid within thirty days (30) of the award of this bid by a 

surety company authorized to do business in the State of Connecticut.   

 

Sealed bids, plainly marked Rejuvenator on the outside of the mailing envelope shall be accepted until 

12:00 p.m. on Wednesday, September 7, 2022 at the Sterling Town Hall, Office of the Selectman, 1183 

Plainfield Pike, PO Box 157, Oneco, CT  06373.  All work must be completed no later than 

November 18, 2022.  

 

Bids will be publicly opened and read at an open public meeting on Wednesday, September 7, 2022 at 

6:00 p.m. in Room #15 at the Sterling Town Hall, by the Board of Selectmen.  

  

The Town of Sterling reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids in the best interest of the Town. 

  

For further information, contact Lincoln A. Cooper, First Selectman at (860) 564-2904 or by email to 

lcooper@sterlingct.us. 

  

Dated at Sterling Town Hall, this 16th day of August 2022.  

  

Sterling Board of Selectmen  
Lincoln A. Cooper 

David W. Shippee 

Myron “Jack” Joslyn 


